

phoning please ask for: Lorraine Grierson

Direct Dial: 01387 734364

E-mail: [griersonl@dumgal.ac.uk](mailto:griersonl@dumgal.ac.uk)

Our Ref: LG

25 October 2021

Mr John Gallacher  
[request-796072-256bbc68@whatdotheyknow.com](mailto:request-796072-256bbc68@whatdotheyknow.com)

Dear Mr Gallacher

Please find undernoted our response to your Freedom of Information request:

1. Please provide the total number of current support staff by headcount as of today's date, along with FTE numbers.

*Headcount as of 30/09/21 = 186, Total FTE 129.79*

2. Please split down into the number of support staff who are permanent, fixed-term, temporary or agency and please also separately advise on how many as at Sept 2021 are term-time.

*Permanent = 160*

*Fixed Term/Temporary = 26*

*No Agency staff*

*Term time / part year = 46*

Yours sincerely



LORRAINE GRIERSON  
Secretary to the Board

**Dumfries and Galloway College**

 Bankend Road, Dumfries, DG1 4FD

 01387 734000  [www.dumgal.ac.uk](http://www.dumgal.ac.uk)

**Principal: Joanna Campbell**



Scottish Charity No: SCO21189